February 2025
Large Size Ferrite Cores for High Power
T series
Mn-Zn
F E R R I T E S
(2/4)
20250213 / ferrite_mz_large_t_en.fm
F E R R I T E S

Large size industrial equipment, transformers for consumer equipment
Reactors
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
RANGE OF USE AND STORAGE TEMPERATURE
Overview of the T Series
PE22 T 51 × 13 × 31
Material Core shape
Outside
Diameter
Thickness Inside Diameter
PE22 T 51 13 31
PC40 62 20 39
PC95 72 48
PEL95 80 50
PEM95 96 70
104 80
Temperature range
Operating
temperature
Storage
temperature
（°C） （°C）
–30 to +105 –30 to +85
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Halogen-free
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details.https://product.tdk.com/info/en/environment/rohs/index.html
Halogen-free: Indicates that Cl content is less than 900ppm, Br content is less than 900ppm, and that the total Cl and Br content is less than 1500ppm.
F E R R I T E S
(4/4)
 20250213 / ferrite_mz_large_t_en.fm
Please be sure to request delivery specifications that provide further details on the features and specifications of the products for proper and safe use.
Please note that the contents may change without any prior notice due to reasons such as upgrading.
Mn-Zn系  T Cores
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
Part No. Dimensions Effective parameter Electrical
characteristics
Material Shape
Dimensions
(mm) Core factor Effective
cross-
sectional
Effective
magnetic
path length
Effective
core
volume
Weigh
(Approx.)
AL-value
C1 C2 x10-2 Ae Le Ve (nH/N2)
øA øB øC (mm-1) (mm-3) (mm2) (mm) (mm3) (g) 1kHz, 0.4A/m
23°C
PE22
T51x13x31 51.0±1.0 31.0±0.6 13.0±0.5 0.97084 0.76235 127 124 15740 80
2330±25%
PC40 2980±25%
PC95 —
PEL95 —
PEM95 —
PE22
T62x13x39 62.5±1.2  39.0±0.8  13.5±0.5 0.98689 0.63377 156 154 23930 121
2290±25%
PC40 2930±25%
PC95 —
PEL95 —
PEM95 —
PE22
T72x20x48 72.0±1.5 48.0±0.9 20.0±0.5 0.77481 0.32729 237 183 43420 217
2920±25%
PC40 3730±25%
PC95 —
PEL95 —